MC14017B
2
BLOCK DIAGRAMFUNCTIONAL TRUTH TABLE
(Positive Logic)
Clock Decode
Clock Enable Reset Output=n
0 X 0 n

IT(CL) = IT(50 pF) + (CL – 50) Vfk
where: IT is in �A (per package), CL in pF, V = (VDD – VSS) in volts, f in kHz is input frequency, and k = 0.0011.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC14017BCP PDIP−16 500 Units / Rail
MC14017BCPG PDIP−16
(Pb−Free)
500 Units / Rail
MC14017BD SOIC−16 48 Units / Rail
MC14017BDR2 SOIC−16 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC14017BDR2G SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC14017BFEL SOEIAJ−16 2000 Units / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.